
 
 

 
October 2020- January 2021 

Request for Proposals 
 

Div. 54 Lizette Peterson-Homer Injury Prevention Grant: $5,000 

Due October 15, 2020 

$5,000 for research on the prevention of injuries in children and adolescents through accidents, 

violence, abuse or suicide. 

More information: https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/peterson-homer 

 

Roy Scrivner Memorial Research Grants: $8,000 

Due November 1, 2020 

$8,000 grant for empirical and applied research focused on lesbian, gay and bisexual family 

psychology and lesbian, gay and bisexual and transgender family therapy. 

More information: https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/scrivner 

 

Theodore Millon Grant in Personality Psychology: $5,000 

Due November 1, 2020 

$5,000 will be granted to an outstanding psychologist engaged in advancing the science of 

personality psychology, including areas of personality theory, personality disorders and 

personality assessment. 

More information: https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/millon?tab=2 

 

Elizabeth Munsterberg Koppitz Child Psychology Graduate Student Fellowship: $25,000 

Due November 15, 2020 

The Elizabeth Munsterberg Koppitz Fellowship program supports graduate research projects 

and scholarships in child psychology. 

Program Goals: Nurture excellent young scholars for careers in areas of psychology, such as 

child-clinical, pediatric, school, educational and developmental psychopathology. Support 

scholarly work contributing to the advancement of knowledge in these areas. 

Funding Specifics: Support for one year only. Only one application accepted from any one 

institution in any given year. Tuition waiver/coverage from home institution. 

More information: https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/koppitz 

 

Apply online for all programs here: 

https://www.grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=apa& 

FAQ: https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/grants/faqs  

Questions? Email APF’s program coordinator, Julia, at jwatson@apa.org 

https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/peterson-homer
https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/scrivner
https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/millon?tab=2
https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/koppitz
https://www.grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=apa&
https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/grants/faqs
mailto:jwatson@apa.org


 
 

 

 

APF Queen-Nellie Evans Scholarship: $4,000 

Due November 15, 2020 

The Queen-Nellie Evans Scholarship will recognize outstanding minority graduate students who 

have a demonstrated commitment to improving the conditions of marginalized communities. 

Preference is given to those who are preparing for a career in academia, clinical service 

delivery, or public policy and see their work as helping to improve the condition of marginalized 

communities after the completion of their graduate studies. Both master’s and doctorate 

students are welcome to apply. 

More information: https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/evans?tab=3 

 

Div. 12/ Theodore Blau Early Career Award for Outstanding Contribution to Professional Clinical 

Psychology: $2,000 

Due November 19, 2020 

$2,000 to honor a clinical psychologist for professional accomplishments in clinical psychology. 

Nominees should be no more than 10 years post doctoral degree.  

Be a psychologist with an EdD, PsyD or PhD from an accredited university.  

Individuals who represent diversity in race, ethnicity, gender, age, disability and sexual 

orientation. Candidates can be simultaneously considered for multiple awards, although a 

psychologist may receive only one Div. 12 award in any given year.  

No voting members of the Div. 12 Board of Directors will be eligible to receive awards from the 

division while serving their term. Self-nomination is permitted. 

More information: https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/blau 

 

Charles L. Brewer Distinguished Teaching of Psychology Award: $4,000 

Due December 1, 2020 

$4,000 to recognize a significant career of contributions of a psychologist who is an exceptional 

teacher of psychology. 

More information: https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/brewer 

 

 

 

 

Apply online for all programs here: 

https://www.grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=apa& 

FAQ: https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/grants/faqs  

Questions? Email APF’s program coordinator, Julia, at jwatson@apa.org 

https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/evans?tab=3
https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/blau
https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/brewer
https://www.grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=apa&
https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/grants/faqs
mailto:jwatson@apa.org


 
 

 

 

 

APF/ Division 29 Early Career Award: $1,000 

Due January 31, 2021 

$1,000 to recognize promising contributions to psychotherapy, psychology and Div. 29 (Society 

for the Advancement of Psychotherapy) by a division member with 10 or fewer years of 

postdoctoral experience. 

More information: https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/div-29 

 

APF/ Division 37 Diane J. Willis Early Career Award: $2,000 

Due January 31, 2021 

$2,000 to support talented young psychologists making contributions towards informing, 

advocating for and improving the mental health and well-being of children and families 

particularly through policy. 

More information: https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/div-37-willis 

Apply online for all programs here: 

https://www.grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=apa& 

FAQ: https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/grants/faqs  

Questions? Email APF’s program coordinator, Julia, at jwatson@apa.org 

https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/div-29
https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/div-37-willis
https://www.grantinterface.com/Home/Logon?urlkey=apa&
https://www.apa.org/apf/funding/grants/faqs
mailto:jwatson@apa.org

